 <p>ORVED S.p.A. con socio unico Via dell'Artigianato, 30 - 30024 Musile di Piave (VE) Italy</p>	DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY DICH1302-01	PAGE 1/5
	PRODUCT : SMOOTH STORAGE VACUUM BAGS PA/PE 20/70 CHANNELED STORAGE VACUUM BAGS PA/PE 20/70 SMOOTH AND 20/80 CHANNELED SMOOTH STORAGE VACUUM BAGS PA/PE 25/115 SMOOTH STORAGE VACUUM BAGS PA/PE 15/50	Date of issue: 02/03/2015 Rev. 02

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY FOR: MATERIALS AND OBJECTS/ACCESSORIES USED FOR FOOD CONTACT

1. Hereby to declare that the goods supplied (detectable in the following product list):

- a) SMOOTH STORAGE VACUUM BAGS PA/PE 20/70
- b) SMOOTH STORAGE VACUUM BAGS PA/PE 25/115
- c) CHANNELED STORAGE VACUUM BAGS PA/PE 20/70 SMOOTH AND 20/80 CHANNELED
- d) SMOOTH STORAGE VACUUM BAGS PA/PE 15/50

(notes and/or simulants used to operate the migration tests, named at point 3 of this declaration, help to individuate the foodstuff or group of foodstuff allowed to food contact, in accordance with Directive 85/572/adopted with the Ministerial Decree dated 26th April 1993, n. 220 and subsequent amendments) complies with following EU and italian laws applicable to your products :

references to the relevant Community legislation is as follows:

- Reg. CE 10/2011 Regulation on materials and articles made of plastics intended for contact with food; (according to Article 22, transitional provisions)
- Reg. CE 1282/2011 Regulation on materials and articles made of plastics intended for with food;
- Reg. CE 1183/2012 Regulation on materials and articles made of plastics intended for contact with food;
- Reg. CE 1935/2004 framework regulation for materials intended for contact with food;
- Reg. CE 1895/2005 on certain epoxy derivatives;
- Reg. CE 2023/2006 Regulation on GMP for the production of materials intended for contact with food and amendments;
- Dir. 82/711/CEE related to migration tests for plastics and subsequent amendments (Dir. 93/8/CEE, Dir. 97/48/CE);
- Dir. 85/572/CEE related to the stimulants used to operate thee migration tests for plastics and subsequent amendments (Dir. 2007/19/CE).

References to italian law represented by:

- D.M. 21/03/73 and subsequent amendments (latest update D.M. 23/04/2009);
- D.P.R. 777/1982 and subsequent amendments (latest update D. Lgs.108/1992).



ORVED S.p.A. con socio unico
Via dell'Artigianato, 30 - 30024 Musile
di Piave (VE) Italy

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
DICH1302-01

PAGE 1/5

PRODUCT :

SMOOTH STORAGE VACUUM BAGS PA/PE 20/70
CHANNELED STORAGE VACUUM BAGS PA/PE 20/70
SMOOTH AND 20/80 CHANNELED
SMOOTH STORAGE VACUUM BAGS PA/PE 25/115
SMOOTH STORAGE VACUUM BAGS PA/PE 15/50

Date of issue:

02/03/2015

Rev. 02

2. The above mentioned plastic material is manufactured using the following components:

- Polyammide (PA) side non in contact with food / $<1\mu\text{m}$ Adhesive / Polyethylene (PE) side in contact with food.
Extruded coupled quality

CAS Identification number:

25038-54-4 Polycaprolactam
009002-98-6 Polyethyleneimine
061827-42-7 Poly(oxy-1,2-ethanediyl), alpha-isodecyl-omega-hydroxy
9002-88-4 Polyethylene
24937-78-8 Ethylenevinylacetate copolymer

Specific controls on specific constituents are made on above mentioned materials, researched on the material same or directly on contact foodstuff.

The material contains components subject to restriction in the above mentioned law. List of additives with restrictions in case of use in food ("dual use additives ")

Substance (double-use additives)	EU-No/Cas Number	Quantity into the film
stearic acid salts (E570)	24550 / 000057-11-4	As per our suppliers confirmation, they can be used in small quantities
clear oil		
silicone oil		
Glycerine (E422)	55920 / 000056-81-5	
Talcum (E553b)	92080 / 014807-96-6	
BHT 2,6-di-tert-butyl-p-cresol	46640 / 000128-37-0	
Polyethyleneglycol	76960 / 025322-68-3	



ORVED S.p.A. con socio unico
Via dell'Artigianato, 30 - 30024 Musile
di Piave (VE) Italy

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
DICH1302-01

PAGE 1/5

PRODUCT :

SMOOTH STORAGE VACUUM BAGS PA/PE 20/70
CHANNELED STORAGE VACUUM BAGS PA/PE 20/70
SMOOTH AND 20/80 CHANNELED
SMOOTH STORAGE VACUUM BAGS PA/PE 25/115
SMOOTH STORAGE VACUUM BAGS PA/PE 15/50

Date of issue:

02/03/2015

Rev. 02

Substances subject to specific migration:

Substance (specific migration – SML)	EU-No / Cas Number	SML (mg/kg)
Caprolactame	14200 / 105-60-2	15 mg/Kg
Vinyl acetate	10120 / 000108-05-4	12 mg/Kg
1 hexene	18820 / 000592-41-6	3 mg /Kg
BHT 2,6-di-tert-butyl-p-cresol	46640 / 000128-37-0	3 mg /Kg
Octadecyl 3-(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxyphenyl)propionate	68320 / 2082-79-3	6 mg/Kg

3. Compliance with the overall migration limit is subject to the following condition:

The packaging identified by a), b) c) and d) is suitable:

In compliance with the information described in regulation 2011/10/CE, Attachment 3, the packaging analyzed can be used in the following conditions:


- Any contact with the food product, frozen or refrigerated
- Any prolonged preservation at room temperature or lower, included water bath reheating within 70°C for a duration up to 2 hours or the heating up within 100°C for a duration up to 15 minutes
- Any preservation at room temperature or lower, included water bath reheating within 70°C for a duration up to 2 hours or the heating up within 100°C for a duration up to 15 minutes, not followed by prolonged preservation at room temperature or refrigeration
- Any condition of foodstuff contact with simulant, A, B o C, at temperatures between 40°C and 70°C for 2 hours maximum.

The above mentioned bags have been analyzed to detect metals and primary aromatic amines as per 'Appendix II to Directive 10/2011/CE. The amines research was operated using LFGB method.

Substances as: phthalate plasticizer, adipates, bisphenol A, phosphates or polyester are neither used by us or by our suppliers of PA/PE film.

The bags do not contain substances belonging to the SVHC list in a concentration higher than 0.1% (w/w), as established by Directive 1970/2006/CE art. 57.

Please note, that we are in possession of test reports.

 <p>ORVED S.p.A. con socio unico Via dell'Artigianato, 30 - 30024 Musile di Piave (VE) Italy</p>	DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY DICH1302-01	PAGE 1/5
	PRODUCT : SMOOTH STORAGE VACUUM BAGS PA/PE 20/70 CHANNELED STORAGE VACUUM BAGS PA/PE 20/70 SMOOTH AND 20/80 CHANNELED SMOOTH STORAGE VACUUM BAGS PA/PE 25/115 SMOOTH STORAGE VACUUM BAGS PA/PE 15/50	Date of issue: 02/03/2015 Rev. 02

Please note that the migration Limit is **60mg/Kg food [ppm]** calculated also as **10mg/dm²**. In case the certificate was calculated in mg/Kg, the value could be converted in mg/dm², dividing by 6.

It's necessary to refer to food/simulant correspondence table, included in 10/2011/CE regulation to obtain the list of food suitable to contact.

Simulants and test conditions comply with Ministerial Decree n. 338, dated 22nd July 1998. Regulation updating the DM21.03.1973, concerning the hygiene control of packaging, containers, and accessories meant to be used for food or personal use substances contact, as a transposition of Dir. 97/48/CE.

The overall migration limit, along with other specific restrictions to which monomers and / or additives present in the material may be subjected, are observed in the above mentioned conditions of use. This is supported by analytical tests operated in compliance with the directives 82/711/CE and 85/572/CE and DM 21st March 1973 or based on calculations made by considering the content of the substances subjected to migration limits. The calculations were made assuming that 1 kg of food were in contact with 6 dm² of wrapping material.

The user of the material considered suitable for food contact has a responsibility to inform our company about any restrictions due to the composition (additives and aromas) of food to be packed.

Packaging IS NOT suitable

To pack food products for infants and follow-weaning products under the Directives 89/398/CE, 06/141/CE, D.Lgs 27-01-1992 n°111 and DPR 20-03-2002 n°57

4. Plastic film used to manufacture PA/PE smooth vacuum bags, is suitable for foodstuff vacuum storage.




The above mentioned bags are not suitable to cook and to be used in microwave. The food to be in contact with the film, must have a temperature within 50°C.

5. This declaration is prepared in compliance with the above mentioned law and is intended to: (specify the declaration addressee company):

6. Use of subject described in this declaration in industrial or commercial field, does not preclude the verification of compliance with the regulations and intended purpose technological suitability.

7. The validity of this declaration is 24 months starting from the below mentioned date. It will be replaced, as soon as there will be important changes in material production such as changing basic requirements for compliance, or in case the legislative references in point 1) was amended or updated and request a new verification for compliance.

 ORVED S.p.A. con socio unico Via dell'Artigianato, 30 - 30024 Musile di Piave (VE) Italy	DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY DICH1302-01	PAGE 1/5
	PRODUCT : SMOOTH STORAGE VACUUM BAGS PA/PE 20/70 CHANNELED STORAGE VACUUM BAGS PA/PE 20/70 SMOOTH AND 20/80 CHANNELED SMOOTH STORAGE VACUUM BAGS PA/PE 25/115 SMOOTH STORAGE VACUUM BAGS PA/PE 15/50	Date of issue: 02/03/2015 Rev. 02

8. In addition, we can confirm that the all the supporting documents required are available of the supervisory authorities, as required by Regulation 1935/2004 Article 16.

STORAGE SUGGESTIONS

Bags features and suitability are guaranteed for at least one year from the delivery date, in case they are stored in a dry place at a room **temperature** included in **15-25°C** range and a **humidity** level included in **30-60%** range.

We recommend not to place the goods on the floor, in contact with walls or heat sources.

General Manager Orved S.p.A

Sileo Vendraminetto


ID-No.	Issue:	Issued from:	Approved from:
DICH1302-01	02/03/2015	P.Babolin	S.Vendraminetto



TŁUMACZENIE

**Worki do pakowarek próżniowych:
691921, 691922, 691923.**

ORVED® ORVED S.p.A con socio unico Via dell' Artigianato, 30 – 30024 Musile di Piave (VE) Italy	DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI DICH1302-01	STRONA 1/5
	PRODUKT: GŁADKIE TOREBKI DO PAKOWANIA PRÓŻNIOWEGO PA/PE 20/70 WYTŁACZANE TOREBKI DO PAKOWANIA PRÓŻNIOWEGO PA/PE 20/70 GŁADKIE I 20/80 WYTŁACZANE GŁADKIE TOREBKI DO PAKOWANIA PRÓŻNIOWEGO PA/PE 25/115 GŁADKIE TOREBKI DO PAKOWANIA PRÓŻNIOWEGO PA/PE 15/50	Data wydania: 02/03/2015 Wyd. 02

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI W SPRAWIE MATERIAŁÓW I WYROBÓW PRZEZNACZONYCH DO KONTAKTU Z ŻYWNOŚCIĄ

1. Niniejszym oświadczam się, że dostarczone produkty (wyszczególnione w niżej podanej liście produktów):

- a) GŁADKIE TOREBKI DO PAKOWANIA PRÓŻNIOWEGO PA/PE 20/70
- b) GŁADKIE TOREBKI DO PAKOWANIA PRÓŻNIOWEGO PA/PE 25/115
- c) WYTŁACZANE TOREBKI DO PAKOWANIA PRÓŻNIOWEGO PA/PE 20/70 GŁADKIE I 20/80 WYTŁACZANE
- d) GŁADKIE TOREBKI DO PAKOWANIA PRÓŻNIOWEGO PA/PE 15/50

(uwagi i/lub płyny modelowe użyte do badań migracji, wykazane w punkcie 3 niniejszej deklaracji, pozwalają określić produkty spożywcze lub grupę produktów spożywczych, dopuszczonych do kontaktu, zgodnie z Dyrektywą 85/572/WE wprowadzoną w życie Dekretem Ministerialnym z 26 kwietnia 1993, nr 220 wraz z późniejszymi nowelizacjami i zmianami)

spełniają wymagania następujących dyrektyw oraz rozporządzeń Unii Europejskiej oraz przepisów prawa włoskiego, które mają zastosowanie do tychże produktów:

odniesienia do odpowiednich dyrektyw i rozporządzeń Unii europejskiej są następujące:

- Rozporządzenie WE 10/2011 w sprawie materiałów i wyrobów z tworzyw sztucznych przeznaczonych do kontaktu z żywnością; (Zgodnie z Artykułem 22, przepisy przejściowe);
- Rozporządzenie WE 1282/2011 w sprawie zmiany i sprostowania rozporządzenia nr 10/2011 w sprawie materiałów i wyrobów z tworzyw sztucznych przeznaczonych do kontaktu z żywnością;
- Rozporządzenie WE 1183/2012 w sprawie zmiany i sprostowania rozporządzenia nr 10/2011 w sprawie materiałów i wyrobów z tworzyw sztucznych przeznaczonych do kontaktu z żywnością;
- Rozporządzenie WE 1935/2004 w sprawie materiałów i wyrobów przeznaczonych do kontaktu z żywnością;
- Rozporządzenie WE 1895/2005 w sprawie ograniczenia wykorzystywania niektórych pochodnych epoksydowych w materiałach i wyrobach przeznaczonych do kontaktu z żywnością;
- Rozporządzenie WE 2023/2006 w sprawie dobrej praktyki produkcyjnej w odniesieniu do materiałów i wyrobów przeznaczonych do kontaktu z żywnością, z późniejszymi zmianami;
- Dyrektywa Rady 82/711/EWG ustanawiająca podstawowe zasady, niezbędne w badaniach migracji składników materiałów i wyrobów z tworzyw sztucznych przeznaczonych do kontaktu ze środkami spożywczymi, z późniejszymi zmianami (Dyr. 93/8/EWG, Dyr. 97/48/WE);
- Dyrektywa 85/572/EWG ustalająca wykaz płynów modelowych przewidzianych do stosowania w badaniach migracji składników z materiałów i wyrobów z tworzyw sztucznych przeznaczonych do kontaktu ze środkami spożywczymi z późniejszymi zmianami (Dyr. 2007/19/WE).

Odniesienia do przepisów prawa włoskiego reprezentowanego poprzez:

- D.M. 21/03/73 z późniejszymi nowelizacjami (ostatnia nowelizacja D.M. 23/04/2009);
- D.P.R. 777/1982 z późniejszymi nowelizacjami (ostatnia nowelizacja Dekret Prawny 108/1992).

ORVED® ORVED S.p.A con socio unico Via dell' Artigianato, 30 – 30024 Musile di Piave (VE) Italy	DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI DICH1302-01	STRONA 2/5
	PRODUKT: GŁADKIE TOREBKI DO PAKOWANIA PRÓŻNIOWEGO PA/PE 20/70 WYTŁACZANE TOREBKI DO PAKOWANIA PRÓŻNIOWEGO PA/PE 20/70 GŁADKIE I 20/80 WYTŁACZANE GŁADKIE TOREBKI DO PAKOWANIA PRÓŻNIOWEGO PA/PE 25/115 GŁADKIE TOREBKI DO PAKOWANIA PRÓŻNIOWEGO PA/PE 15/50	Data wydania: 02/03/2015 Wyd. 02

2. Wyżej opisany produkt plastikowy został wykonany z wykorzystaniem następujących składników:

- Poliamid (PA) strona nieprzeznaczona do kontaktu z żywnością / <1 μm Adhezyjny / Polietylen (PE) strona przeznaczona do kontaktu z żywnością.
Wyłączany połączony

Numer identyfikacyjny CAS:

25038-54-4 Polikaprolaktam
009002-98-6 Polietylenoimina
061827-42-7 Poli(oxy-1,2-etanodial), alfa-omega-izodecyłu-hydroxy
9002-88-4 Polietylen
24937-78-8 Etylen - octan winylu kopolimer

Wykonuje się szczegółowe kontrole poszczególnych składników wyżej wymienionych materiałów, przeprowadzane na samych materiałach lub bezpośrednio na produktach spożywczych pozostających z nimi w kontakcie.

Te materiały zawierają substancje, w stosunku, do których istnieją ograniczenia wyszczególnione w wyżej przytoczonych regulacjach prawnych. Lista dodatków i konserwantów, które podlegają ograniczeniom przy kontakcie z żywnością ("dodatki o podwójnym zastosowaniu").

Substancje (dodatki o podwójnym zastosowaniu)	Nr EU/ Numer Cas	Ilo•• w folii
Sole kwasu stearynowego (E570)	24550 / 000057-11-4	Zgodnie z potwierdzeniem naszych dostawców, mogą być stosowane w niewielkich ilościach
Olej czysty		
Olej silikonowy		
Gliceryna (E422)	55920 / 000056-81-5	
Talk (E553b)	92080 / 014807-96-6	
BHT 2,6-di-tert-butyl-p-cresol	46640 / 000128-37-0	
Glikol polietylenowy	76960 / 025322-68-3	

ORVED® ORVED S.p.A con socio unico Via dell' Artigianato, 30 – 30024 Musile di Piave (VE) Italy	DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI DICH1302-01	STRONA 3/5
	PRODUKT: GŁADKIE TOREBKI DO PAKOWANIA PRÓŻNIOWEGO PA/PE 20/70 WYTŁACZANE TOREBKI DO PAKOWANIA PRÓŻNIOWEGO PA/PE 20/70 GŁADKIE I 20/80 WYTŁACZANE GŁADKIE TOREBKI DO PAKOWANIA PRÓŻNIOWEGO PA/PE 25/115 GŁADKIE TOREBKI DO PAKOWANIA PRÓŻNIOWEGO PA/PE 15/50	Data wydania: 02/03/2015 Wyd. 02

Substancje podlegające migracji specyficznej:

Substancja (migracja specyficzna –SML)	Nr EU/ Numer Cas	SML (mg/kg)
Kaprolaktam	14200 / 105-60-2	15 mg/Kg
Octan winylu	10120 / 000108-05-4	12 mg/Kg
1 heksen	18820 / 000592-41-6	3 mg /Kg
BHT 2,6-di-tert-butyl-p-cresol	46640 / 000128-37-0	3 mg /Kg
Oktadecyl 3-(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxyphenyl)propionate	68320 / 2082-79-3	6 mg/Kg

3. Zastosowanie się do globalnych limitów migracji musi być zgodne z następującymi warunkami:

Opakowanie oznaczone, jako a), b) c) i d) jest odpowiednie:

Zgodnie z wytycznymi zawartymi w Rozporządzeniu WE 2011/10/, Załącznik 3, analizowane opakowanie może być użytkowane w następujących warunkach:

- W kontakcie z produktami spożywczymi, mrożonymi lub schłodzonymi
- Przy dłuższym przechowywaniu w temperaturze pokojowej lub niższej, włącznie z kąpielą wodną podgrzaną do 70°C przez okres do 2 godzin lub podgrzaniem do 100°C przez okres do 15 minut
- Przy dłuższym przechowywaniu w temperaturze pokojowej lub niższej, włącznie z kąpielą wodną podgrzaną do 70°C przez okres do 2 godzin lub podgrzaniem do 100°C przez okres do 15 minut, po którym nie następuje długotrwałe przechowywanie w temperaturze pokojowej lub schładzanie/zamrażanie
- W każdych warunkach kontaktu z żywnością z płynami modelowymi, A, B lub C, przy temperaturze pomiędzy 40°C i 70°C przez maksymalnie 2 godziny.

Wyżej wyszczególnione torebki zostały poddane analizie w celu wykrywania metali i pierwszorzędowych amin aromatycznych, zgodnie z Załącznikiem II do Dyrektywy 10/2011/ WE. Badania amin zostały przeprowadzone przy zastosowaniu metody LFGB.

Substancje takie jak: ftalan plastyfikator, adypinian, bisfenol A, fosforany lub poliester nie są używane ani przez nas, ani przez naszych dostawców folii PA/PE.

Torebki nie zawierają substancji wyszczególnionych na liście SVHC w stężeniu wyższym niż 0.1% (w/w), zgodnie z ustaleniami Dyrektywy 1970/2006/WE art. 57.

Należy pamiętać, że jesteśmy w posiadaniu raportów z badań.

ORVED® ORVED S.p.A con socio unico Via dell' Artigianato, 30 – 30024 Musile di Piave (VE) Italy	DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI DICH1302-01	STRONA 4/5
	PRODUKT: GŁADKIE TOREBKI DO PAKOWANIA PRÓŻNIOWEGO PA/PE 20/70 WYTŁACZANE TOREBKI DO PAKOWANIA PRÓŻNIOWEGO PA/PE 20/70 GŁADKIE I 20/80 WYTŁACZANE GŁADKIE TOREBKI DO PAKOWANIA PRÓŻNIOWEGO PA/PE 25/115 GŁADKIE TOREBKI DO PAKOWANIA PRÓŻNIOWEGO PA/PE 15/50	Data wydania: 02/03/2015 Wyd. 02

Należy pamiętać, że limit migracji wynosi **60 mg/kg żywności [ppm]** obliczony także jako **10mg/dm²**. W przypadku, gdy certyfikat obliczono w mg/kg, wartości mogą być przeliczone na mg/dm², poprzez podzielenie przez 6.

Aby uzyskać listę produktów spożywczych odpowiednich do kontaktu, należy odnieść się do właściwej tabeli żywności /płynu modelowego, zawartych w Rozporządzeniu 10/2011/WE.

Płyny modelowe i warunki przeprowadzenia badania według Dekretu Ministerialnego z 22 lipca 1998 roku, n. 338. Znowelizowane rozporządzenie DM 21.03.73, w sprawie warunków higieny pakowania, odbiorców, przyrządów przeznaczonych do kontaktu ze środkami spożywczymi lub środkami do użytku osobistego, w następstwie przyjęcia Dyrektywy 97/48/WE).

W wyżej wspomnianych warunkach użytkowania zastosowano się do limitów migracji globalnej oraz innych szczególnych ograniczeń, którym podlegają monomery i/lub dodatki/konserwanty obecne w materiale. Oświadczenie jest potwierdzone badaniami analitycznymi przeprowadzonymi zgodnie z wymaganiami Dyrektyw 82/711/WE i 85/572/EC oraz Dekretu Ministerialnego z 21 marca 1973 roku lub oparte na kalkulacjach uwzględniających zawartość substancji podlegających limitom migracji.

W odnośnych kalkulacjach założono, że 1 kg produktów spożywczych wchodzi w kontakt z 6 dm² materiału opakowaniowego.

Użytkownik materiałów przeznaczonych do kontaktu z żywnością zobowiązany jest do udzielania informacji naszej firmie na temat ewentualnych ograniczeń dotyczących składników (obecność dodatków, konserwantów i aromatów) produktów spożywczych przeznaczonych do zapakowania.

Opakowanie NIE nadaje się

Do pakowania produktów spożywczych dla niemowląt i małych dzieci zgodnie z Dyrektywami 89/398/WE, 06/141/WE oraz Dekretem legislacyjnym 27-01-1992 nr 111 i DPR 20-03-2002 nr 57

4. Folia używana do produkcji gładkich torebek do pakowania próżniowego PA/PE jest odpowiednia dla przechowywania zapakowanej próżniowo żywności.

Wskazane wyżej torebki do pakowania próżniowego nie nadają się do gotowania i przetwarzania produktów w nich zawartych w kuchenkach mikrofalowych.

Produkty spożywcze, które mają wejść w kontakt z folią nie mogą mieć temperatury wyższej niż 50°C.

5. Niniejsza deklaracja została przygotowana zgodnie z wyżej wyszczególnionymi aktami prawnymi i jest przeznaczona dla: (określić stowarzyszenie lub firmę, dla których deklaracja jest przeznaczona):

6. Użycie materiałów wskazanych w niniejszej deklaracji w zakładach przemysłowych lub w firmach handlowych nie zwalnia z weryfikacji ich zgodności z obowiązującymi przepisami branżowymi oraz potwierdzenia ich przydatności technologicznej dla celów, do których mają zostać wykorzystane.

7. Niniejsza deklaracja jest ważna przez 24 miesiące od daty podanej poniżej i zostanie zmieniona w przypadku pojawienia się istotnych zmian w produkcji materiałów, które to zmiany mogłyby zmienić zasadnicze wymagania dotyczące zgodności lub, gdy regulacje prawne, na które powołano się w punkcie 1) zostaną znowelizowane lub zmienione, co będzie skutkowało koniecznością przeprowadzenia nowej weryfikacji zgodności materiałów.

ORVED [®] ORVED S.p.A con socio unico Via dell' Artigianato, 30 – 30024 Musile di Piave (VE) Italy	DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI DICH1302-01	STRONA 5/5
	PRODUKT: GŁADKIE TOREBKI DO PAKOWANIA PRÓŻNIOWEGO PA/PE 20/70 WYTŁACZANE TOREBKI DO PAKOWANIA PRÓŻNIOWEGO PA/PE 20/70 GŁADKIE I 20/80 WYTŁACZANE GŁADKIE TOREBKI DO PAKOWANIA PRÓŻNIOWEGO PA/PE 25/115 GŁADKIE TOREBKI DO PAKOWANIA PRÓŻNIOWEGO PA/PE 15/50	Data wydania: 02/03/2015 Wyd. 02

8. Niniejszym informujemy również, że cała wymagana dodatkowa dokumentacja potwierdzająca jest do dyspozycji jednostek uprawnionych do kontroli, zgodnie z wymaganiami Rozporządzenia 1935/2004, artykuł 16.

WSKAZÓWKI DOTYCZĄCE PRZECHOWYWANIA

Producent gwarantuje zachowanie właściwości i przydatność torebek przez co najmniej jeden rok od daty dostawy pod warunkiem, że będą przechowywane w suchym miejscu w **temperaturze** pomiędzy **15-25°C**, gdzie poziom **wilgotności** zawiera się w przedziale **30-60%**.

Nie należy przechowywać torebek na podłodze lub w bezpośredniej styczności ze ścianami lub źródłami ciepła.

Główny Menadżer Orved S.p.A
Sileo Vendraminetto